

21 Ct. Cases 519/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. FAROOQ S/O RAFIQ
(Vikas Puri)

06.09.2025

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Nitin Saini, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
Accused absent.
One Ms. Mumtaz, mother of the accused is present.

Copy of the complaint and annexures is supplied to the mother of the accused today, against acknowledgement.

The counsel for the complainant submits that the CD is not on record. He seeks time till the next date, to file the same on record, for supplying to the accused.

Let the needful be done on the next date.

At this stage, the counsel for the complainant submits that the present matter stands settled with the accused, and the said settlement was recorded in the connected case bearing CC No.531/2023 titled BSES RPL vs Mumtaz, which is pending before this court for 17.02.2026.

At request, put up the present matter for 17.02.2026 as well.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
06.09.2025